# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paramount Technologies, Inc.		07/02/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Merlin Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	407 Stevens Street	
City:	Geneva	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178562	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: driess@cammcm.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Riess

Address Line 1: 200 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0443-0012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Riess

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0381** 

900011266

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois Corporation, 407 Stevens Street, Geneva, Illinois 60134 is the owner of a trademark for Bull and Design which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Number 2,178,562.

WHEREAS, MERLIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Illinois Corporation, 407 Stevens Street, Geneva, Illinois 60134 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. does hereby assign unto said MERLIN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark.

PARAMOUNT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Rudolph Allison Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF Winnelings

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>and</u> day of <u>fully</u>,

14.

2004.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CAROLYN M. ALLISON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 12/14/05

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002910 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 08/05/2004